INVITATION TO BID  

Procurement of Various Food Additives for San Pablo 

Manufacturing Corporation  

1. The Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation 

(SPMC), through the 2024 Corporate Budget intends to apply the sum of Seven 

Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Eight 

Pesos and 76/100 (P7,840,568.76) inclusive of all applicable government taxes 

being the ABC to payments under the contract for the Procurement of Various Food 

Additives for San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation   Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or   

b. The amount of not less than P392,028.44 [equivalent to five percent (5%) 

of ABC] if bid security is in Surety Bond. 

NOTE: The above computation is for bid submissions covering all items with the 

total ABC of Seven Million Eight Hundred Forty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-

Eight Pesos and 76/100 (P7,840,568.76)]. For purposes of determining the amount 

of the bid security in procurement allowing bids for a single or multiple lots, if 

applicable, the bid security shall be based upon the sum of the ABC for each of the 

lots or items for which bids are submitted.